Public School 126, forty (40) working days: 
Public School 188, forty-five (45) working days; 
asprovided in the contract. 

The amount of security required is as follows: 
Public School 49, One Thousand Dollars 

($1,000); Public School 73, Four Hundred Dol-
lars ($400); Public School 107, One Thousand 
Two Hundred Dollars ($1,200); Public School 
116, Five Hundred Dollars ($500); Public 
School 126, Eight Hundred Dollars ($800) ; Pub• 
lic School 188, Five Hundred Dollars ($500). 

A separate proposal must be submitted for 
each school, and award will be made thereon. 

No. 3.

[...]

AND WILLIAMS AVES., BOROUGH OF 

BROOKLYN. 
The time allowed to complete the whole work 

of each item will be ninety (90) working days, 
as provided in the contract. 

The amount of security required is as follows: 
Item 1, Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000); 

Item 2, One Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars 
($1,800). 

A separate proposal must be submitted for 
each item, and award will be made thereon. 

On No. 1 the bidders must , state the price of 
each item, by which the bids will be tested. 

Blank forms, plans and specifications may be 
obtained or seen at the ofhce of the Superin-

[...]

m., except on Saturdays, 
when the yacht can be inspected between 9 a. m.' 
and 12 o'clock noon. 

TERMS OF SALE. 
The yacht and all of the foregoing appurten-

ances and furnishings will be sold in one lot and 
for a sum in gross. 

The upset price is seven- thousand five hundred 
dollars ($7,500). The Commissioner of Docks 
reserves the right to reduce the upset price at the 
time of the sale if in his opinion he deems it 
advisable so to do. 

The descriptions of the several items are be- 
lieved to be correct, but the Commissioner of 
Docks will not make any allowance from the

[...]

000), will be required for the faithful perform-
ance of the contract. 

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a national 
or state bank, drawn to the order of the Comp-
troller of The City of New York to the amount 
of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($1,500). 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work is twelve (12) months from the service 
of notice by the Board to begin work. 

Pamphlets containing information for bidders, 
forms of proposal and contract, specifications, 
etc., and contract drawings may be obtained at

[...]

which shall be equal to three (3) per cent. of its 
gross annual receipts, if such percentage shall 
exceed the sum of one thousand dollars ($1,000). 

4. During the succeeding five (5) years of 
this contract, an annual sum which shall in no 
case be less than one thousand two hundred 
dollars ($1,200), and which shall be equal to 
three and one-half (3%) per cent. of the gross 
annual receipts of the Company, if such per-
centage shall exceed the sum of one thousand 
two hundred dollars ($1,200). 

5. During the remaining five (5) years of 
this contract, an annual sum which shall in no' 
case be less than one thousand five hundred 
dollars ($1,500), and which shall be equal to 
four (4) per cent. of the gross annual receipts 
of the Company, if such percentage shall ex-
ceed the siim of one thousand five hundred 
dollars ($1,500). 

The annual charges shall commence' from the 
date upon which this contract is signed by the 
Mayor. 

All annual charges, as above, shall be paid 
into the Treasury of the City  on November 1 of 
each year and shall be for the amount due to 
September 30 next preceding.